Fees in the amount of DKK 1.092 (one thousand and ninetytwo) per completed working hour, plus VAT, 

if applicable. Estimated number of working hours are 3 (1 hour service time and 2 hours of preparation 

time). The maximum amount payable by Novartis for the Services provided under this agreement is DKK 

3.276 (Three thousand two hundred and seventy six).  

Invoicing conditions:  

(a) The Consultant's invoice shall be paid by bank transfer within 60 days after receipt of a valid invoice. 

(b) The invoices must include the following information: 

(i) Your name and address 

(ii) A detailed description and breakdown of the Services including the date(s) of performance